

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1165 OF 2004

VAIKO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2250-2252 of 2004

(With Appln. for ex-parte stay and with office report)

Date: 03/05/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr.A.Lakshmi Narayanan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Crl.A.No.1165/2004:

List this matter in the first week of August,2011.

S.L.P.(crl) Nos.2250-2252/2004:

In view of the subsequent developments,as on date  
nothing survives for adjudication. As such, these Special  
Leave Petitions are dismissed as infructuous.

[Sukadev Sarangi]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master