

<

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1165 OF 2004

VAIKO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.  
Mr. M.S.M. Asaithambi, Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita C. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that there is a bereavement in the family of learned  
advocate-on-record.

On request, adjourned by two weeks.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]  
Court Master

[Usha Sharma]  
Court Master